OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
3.300.759
FOR MODELS:
SERIES B
M12150
83-329

12
13
WIRING DIAGRAM CODIFICATION CODIFICACION
COLOUR CODE COULEURS SCHEMA COLORES CABLAJE
ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICO
A BLACK NOIR NEGRO
B RED ROUGE ROJO
C GREY GRIS GRIS
D WHITE BLANC BLANCO
E GREEN VERT VERDE
F PURPLE VIOLET VIOLA
G YELLOW JAUNE AMARILLO
H BLUE BLEU AZUL
K BROWN MARRON BRUNO
J ORANGE ORANGE NARANJO
I PINK ROSE ROSA
L PINK-BLACK ROSE-NOIR ROSA-NEGRO
M GREY-PURPLE GRIS-VIOLET GRIS-VIOLA
N WHITE-PURPLE BLANC-VIOLET BLANCO-VIOLA
O WHITE-BLACK BLANC-NOIR BLANCO-NEGRO
P GREY-BLUE GRIS-BLEU GRIS-AZUL
Q WHITE-RED BLANC-ROUGE BLANCO-ROJO
R GREY-RED GRIS-ROUGE GRIS-ROJO
S WHITE-BLUE BLANC-BLEU BLANCO-AZUL
T BLACK-BLUE NOIR-BLEU NEGRO-AZUL
U YELLOW-GREEN JAUNE-VERT AMARILLO-VERDE
V BLUE AZUR AZUL CLARO
14
    M12150, 83-329, 3015
Item Stock # Customer # Description Item Stock # Customer # Description
1 238-712-666 B7000380 Cover 30 216-113-666 B7027380 Fan Blade
2 246271 Lamp 31 216-108-666 246224 Fan Motor
3 261542 Power Cord 32 251189 Resistor
5 411-117-016 260565 Base 33 412-752-666 246188 Fan Support
6 B7004370 Fitting, 5/32" push-in 34 880-583-666 261547 Transformer
7 246-532-666 B7005380 Pressure Switch 35 261548 Thermostat
8 254-006-666 B7006380 Regulator 36 413-118-666 B7033380 Wheel
9 246-516-666 B7007380 Solenoid Valve 37 413-115-666 B7034380 Axle
12 B7009380 Terminal Board 38 412-756-666 B7035380 Foot
13 246-527-666 261543,
B7010380 Power Switch 39 412-751-666 261549 Divider
14 213-043-666 260468 Capacitor 40 312-518-666 B7037380 Torch Handle & Trigger
15 261544 Front Panel 41a 261550 Main Circuit Board
16 B7013380 Coupling 41b 880-589-000 B7038380 Main PCB (Old Version)
17 251-030-666 B7014380 Gauge 42 334-629-000 B7039380 Torch Head
18 245-170-666 B7015380 Lamp Holder 43 334-592-000 M15802, 83-628 Standard Electrode
19 B7016380 Strain Relief 334-594-000 M15807,83-633 Long Electrode
21 414-020-666 B7018380 Strain Relief 44 334-589-000 M15803,M15852,83-629 Swirl Ring
22 312-523-666 B7019380 Handle 45 334-653-000 M15814, 83-366 Std. Nozzle
23 238-709-666 B7020380 Ground Cable 334-593-000 M15805, 83-631 Long Nozzle
24 411-107-026 250224 Cover 46 334-651-000 M15810, 83-662 Nozzle Holder
28a 244-089-666 261546 Rectifier 47 B7044380 Torch Cable
28b B7025380 Rectifier (Old version) 48 334-636-000 M15822,250748,83-675 Complete Torch (13')
29 246-518-666 B7026380 Contactor
5/30/2006
Model Primary Input Input Plug
Duty Cycle at Rated
Output
Rated
Output
Voltage
Settings
Agency Listing Steel Cutting Thickness
M12150 230V, 21 amp None 25% 35 amps 1 CSA 3/16"